Born

1657

1714

1759

1799

1840

1872

1889

1930

Died

1725

1794

1840

1888

1872

1943

1983

The Camden Lineage

Name

John Pratt 1

John Pratt 2 (4th son of JP 1)

Charles Pratt (5th son of JP 1)

John Jeffrey Pratt

George Charles Pratt

John Charles Pratt 1
John Charles Pratt 2
John Charles Henry Pratt

David George Henry Prall

John Evans April 2016

Year

1714

1718 - 25
1721

1725

1749

1765

1766

1785

?

1799

1812

1847

1870 - 72
1870

1961

Events

Knighted

Purchased Bayham Abbey

Lord Chief Justice of England

Interim Chancellor of the Exchequer

Succeeded father

Married Elizabeth (d 1789) sole heir of Nicholas
Jeffreys of Brecknock Priory (S. Wales)

Created Baron Camden of Camden Place,
Chiselhurst (now Chiselhurst Golf Club)
Appointed Lord Chancellor

Created Earl of Camden and Viscount Bayham
Succeeded brother

Bought the Bayhall estate

The Five Bells', Pembury, renamed 'The Camden Arms’

Created Earl of Brecknock and Marques of Camden

Donated land and stone for St Peters Upper Church

Bayham Abbey House built
Church built in Bayham park. Now a private house.

Bayham Abbey ruins donated to English Heritage



