The Camden Lineage

Born	Died	Name	Year	Events
1657	1725	John Pratt 1	1714	Knighted
			1718 - 25	Purchased Bayham Abbey Lord Chief Justice of England
			1718 - 25	Interim Chancellor of the Exchequer
?	?	John Pratt 2 (4th son of JP 1)	1725	Succeeded father
1714	1794	Charles Pratt (5th son of JP 1)	1749	Married Elizabeth (d 1789) sole heir of Nicholas
			1765	Jeffreys of Brecknock Priory (S. Wales) Created Baron Camden of Camden Place,
				Chiselhurst (now Chiselhurst Golf Club)
			1766	Appointed Lord Chancellor
			1785	Created Earl of Camden and Viscount Bayham
			1765	Created Earl of Caniden and Viscount Baynani
			?	Succeeded brother
1750	1040	Liber Liffers Deck	1700	
1759	1840	John Jeffrey Pratt	1799	Bought the Bayhall estate The Five Bells', Pembury, renamed 'The Camden Arms'
			1012	
			1812	Created Earl of Brecknock and Marques of Camden
1799	1888	George Charles Pratt	1847	Donated land and stone for St Peters Upper Church
			1870 - 72	Bayham Abbey House built
			1870	Church built in Bayham park. Now a private house.
1840	1872	John Charles Pratt 1		
1872	1943	John Charles Pratt 2		
1889	1983	John Charles Henry Pratt		
1930		David George Henry Prall	1961	Bayham Abbey ruins donated to English Heritage

John Evans April 2016